

SUPREMEX SHINE STEELS LIMITED

(Formerly known as ICVL Steels Limited)

CIN : L28122MH2011PLC214373

REGISTERED OFFICE: No.1005, 10th Floor, A Wing, Kanakia Wall Street, Andheri Kurla Road,
Andheri (East), Mumbai-400093

Web Site: www.supremexshinesteel.in Email id: infosupremexshine@gmail.com,
Contact no:09769207228

16-08-2022

To,
The Manager,
Corporate Relations Department,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code: 534733

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement- Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing the copy of the newspaper advertisement published in "Business Standard" and "Mumbai Lakshadeep".

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Supremex Shine Steels Limited
(Formerly known as ICVL Steels Limited)


Milan B. Shah
Managing Director
DIN: 08163535



इंडियन बैंक **Indian Bank**
ALLAHABAD
 ZONAL OFFICE MUMBAI: Manish Commercial Centre, 216 A, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 025
 • Tel. No. (022) 2492 1986 / 2492 3246 • Fax No. (022) 2496 4644 • E-mail: zo.mumwest@indianbank.co.in
POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)
(Under Rule 8 (1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002)
WHEREAS, The undersigned being the **Authorised officer of the Indian Bank, Nalaspore West** appointed / designated under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued **Demand Notice dated 30.04.2022** calling upon **Mr. Dinesh Shivdas Patel (Borrower & Mortgagor) & Mrs. Pushpa Dinesh Patel (Guarantor) and Mr. Vinuj Nair (Guarantor)** to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being ₹ 11,77,875/- (Rs. Eleven Lacs Seventy Seven Thousand Eighty Hundred Seventy Five Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
 The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said rules, on this **10th Day of August of the year 2022.**
 The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the **Indian Bank** for an amount of ₹ 11,77,875/- (Rs. Eleven Lacs Seventy Seven Thousand Eighty Hundred Seventy Five Only) and interest and other charges thereon from date of demand notice.
 The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section (9) of section 13) of the Act, in respect of the time available, to redeem the secured assets.
Description of Immovable Property:
Equitable Mortgage of Flat No. C102, 1st floor, Shree Rajhans Complex, Building No. 1, Sector III, Nilemre, Nalaspore West, Dist. Palghar-401 203 Admeasuring 865 sq. ft. (BUA) Survey No. 171, Plot No. 121 to 127, 166 to 169 Vill. Nilemore, Taluka Vasai, Dist. Palghar-401 203
 Sd/-
Date : 10.08.2022 **Authorised Officer**
Place: Mumbai **For Indian Bank**

SUPREMEX SHINE STEELS LIMITED
 (FORMERLY KNOWN AS ICVL STEELS LTD)
 CIN: L28122MH2011PCL214373
 Regd. Office : 1005, 10th Floor, A Wing, Kanakia Wall Street, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400093
 Tel No: 09769207228, Email: infosupremexshine@gmail.com, Website: www.supremexshinesteels.in

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2022

Rs. In Lakhs (Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30.06.2022		31.03.2022	
		(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	39.78	2.32	2.93	5.25
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	24.62	(1.77)	(2.36)	(11.69)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	24.62	(1.77)	(2.36)	(11.69)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	24.51	(1.77)	(2.36)	(11.69)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income	24.51	(1.77)	(2.36)	(11.69)
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (FV of Re. 1/- each)	315.4	315.4	315.4	315.4
7.	Earnings per Share (of Re. 1/- each)				
	(a) Basic-Rs	0.0777	(0.0056)	(0.0075)	(0.0371)
	(b) Diluted-Rs	0.0777	(0.0056)	(0.0075)	(0.0371)

Notes :
 1. The Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 13th August 2022. The Financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2022 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 as amended.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter Result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results of the Quarter ended 30th June 2022 are available on stock exchange at BSE www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.supremexshinesteels.in
 3. The financial results are prepared in accordance with the Companies Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder.
 4. Figures for the Previous period/quarter have been rearranged/re-grouped wherever necessary, to confirm with the figures for the current year/quarter.

For and on behalf of the Board.
For Supremex Shine Steels Limited (Formerly known as ICVL Steels Limited)
 Milan Shah
 DIN:08163535
 Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13th August 2022

NecLife NECTAR LIFESCENCES LIMITED
 Regd. Office : VIII, Saidpura, Tehsil Derabassi, Distt. S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali), Punjab -140507,
 CIN: L24232PB1995PLC016664
 Tel. +91-17 62-53 2001, Fax +91-17 62-53 1833, Email : cs@necLife.com, Website : www.necLife.com

Extract of Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Rs in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		30/6/2022		31/3/2022	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	46,584.24	44,440.40	192,494.73	46,584.24
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax; Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	614.81	76.36	3,435.33	611.10
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	614.81	76.36	3,435.33	611.10
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	393.65	206.85	2,531.95	389.94
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	393.65	206.85	2,613.21	392.36
6	Equity Share Capital	2,242.61	2,242.61	2,242.61	2,242.61
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			106,443.73	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
	1. Basic:	0.18	0.09	1.13	0.17
	2. Diluted:	0.18	0.09	1.13	0.17

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's website i.e. https://www.necLife.com/about-3-1 and on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

By Order of the Board of Directors of Nectar Lifesciences Limited
 (Sanjiv Goyal)
 Chairman & Managing Director

Dated : 13-08-2022
Place : Chandigarh

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby that **MR. PANKAJ LAXMANBHAI PATEL** and **MR. PRAFUL LAXMAN PATEL** are the legal owners and occupiers of ownership basis the residential premises viz. Flat No. 13, admeasuring 462 Sq. Fts Built-up area, on 2nd Floor, in the building of the society known as Chanakya Co-op.Hsg.Soc.Ltd., situated at Plot No. A-17, D. N. Dubey Road, Ratan Nagar, Dahisar East, Mumbai - 400068, Maharashtra State, hereinafter referred to as "the Said Flat" (more particularly described in the schedule hereunder written).

The Original Title Deed i.e. Original Article of Agreement which is executed between **M/S. BHAVNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY** of the First Part and **[1] MR. MANJI RANCHO PATIL** and **[2] MR. KHIMIJI RANCHO PATIL** of Second Part in respect of the said flat has been MISPLACED/LOST as by declaring on solemn affirmation viz. Affidavit on 29/07/2022 and also by lodging Police Complaint under Serial No. 26054/2022 on 13/08/2022 to Local Police Station viz. Dahisar Police Station.

Any person or persons having any claim, objection, right or interest in the said shop or any part thereof by way of sale, transfer, assign, mortgage (equitable or otherwise), exchanging, inheritance, lease, easements, tenancy, lien, license, gift, bequest, trust, maintenance, possession or encumbrances or any attachment requested to make the same known in writing along with the supporting documents and/or any evidence by Registered Post A.D. to me at the address given below within the period of **07 days** from the date of publication of this notice with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of claims/objections of the said flat and regarding the title of the said flat. If no claims/objection is/are received/raised within the period prescribed as above, then my client has liberty to proceed forward in respect of said flat premises, failing which the title in respect of the said flat will be completed without reference to any such claims and the same if any will be deemed to have been waived or abandoned.

SCHEDULE

ALL THAT on ownership basis the residential premises viz. Flat No. 13, admeasuring 462 Sq. Fts Built-up area, on 2nd Floor, in the building of the society known as Chanakya Co-op.Hsg.Soc.Ltd., situated at Plot No. A-17, D. N. Dubey Road, Ratan Nagar, Dahisar East, Mumbai - 400068, lying and being constructed on the plot of land bearing C.T.S No. 1860/18 of Village Eksar, Taluka Borivali, in the Registration District and Sub-District of Mumbai Suburban and Mumbai City within the limits of Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai.

Sd/-
MR. VISHAL A. GEDIA,
 Advocate - High Court
 Office No. 07, Ground Floor,
 Hathivala Mansion, Junction of Road No. 1 & 3,
 Daulat Nagar, Borivali East, Mumbai - 400066.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 15.08.2022

IOT Utkal Energy Services Limited
 CIN : U45208OR2009PLC011389
 Regd. Office: Plot No. 188/183, Zero Point, Udayabata, Paradeep, Jagatsinghpour Odisha, India, 754141
 Phone: 022-69309500 | Email: girjesh.shrivastava@iotl.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2022

Rs in Crores

Particulars	Quarter ended			Previous Year Ended
	30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Revenue from Operation	126.43	133.70	121.59	499.37
Income from Operations	126.43	133.70	121.59	499.37
2 Expenses				
a. Cost of O&M Services	16.06	22.78	11.67	58.53
b. Employee Benefit Expenses	0.66	0.44	0.43	1.69
c. Depreciation and amortisation expense	59.67	59.65	59.66	238.66
d. Other expenses	2.73	3.09	2.59	11.15
Total Expenses	79.13	85.96	74.36	310.03
3 Profit from operations before other income, exchange gain / (loss) on swap contracts, finance costs and exceptional items	1-2	47.31	47.75	47.24
4 Other income		3.69	3.81	3.34
5 Exchange gain / (loss)				
6 Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items	3+4+5	51.00	51.56	50.58
7 Finance Costs		41.12	42.05	46.46
8 Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items	6-7	9.87	9.51	4.12
9 Exceptional Items				
10 Profit from ordinary activities before tax	8+9	9.87	9.51	4.12
11 Tax Expenses		2.48	2.39	1.04
12 Profit from ordinary activities after tax	10-11	7.39	7.12	3.08
13 Extraordinary Item (net of tax)				
14 Net Profit for the period	12-13	7.39	7.12	3.08
15 Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)				
16 Total Comprehensive Income	14-15	7.39	7.12	3.08
17 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs 10)		526.28	526.28	526.28
18 Paid up Debt Capital		1,583.99	1,639.85	1,796.54
19 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve		(179.83)	(187.23)	(203.56)
20 Net Worth		346.44	339.05	339.05
21 Outstanding redeemable preference shares (quantity and value);				
22 Capital redemption reserve/debenture redemption reserve;				
23 Earnings per share (Basic and Diluted) (Rs) (of Rs 10 each - Not annualised)		0.14	0.14	0.06
24 Debt Equity Ratio		4.57	4.84	5.57
25 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)		1.14	1.18	1.10
26 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)		2.69	2.64	2.37
27 Net profit after tax;		7.39	7.12	3.08
28 Current ratio;		1.14	1.12	1.04
29 Long term debt to working capital;		22.56	27.72	90.09
30 Bad debts to Account receivable ratio;		-	-	-
31 Current liability ratio;		0.24	0.23	0.20
32 Total debts to total assets;		0.74	0.75	0.78
33 Debtors turnover;- not annualised		1.11	1.31	2.70
34 Inventory turnover;- not annualised		-	-	-
35 Operating margin (%);		37%	36%	39%
36 Net profit margin (%);		6%	5%	3%
37 Sector specific equivalent ratios, as applicable."				

Notes :
 1. The company was incorporated on December 8, 2009 with the main object of Installation, Operation and Maintenance of Crude and Finished Products Tankages facility at Paradip Refinery of OCL in Paradip.
 2. Paid up debt capital represents Non Convertible Debentures (NCDs)
 3. Debt Equity Ratio : Debt/Equity
 Debt includes all the secured loans including Non Convertible Debentures.
 Equity includes Equity Share Capital and Reserve and Surplus (excluding Revaluation Reserves).
 4. Definition for Coverage Ratio
 DSCR=Earning before Depreciation, Interest & Tax, excluding exceptional items/(Interest+Principal Repayment)
 ISCR=Earning before Depreciation, Interest & Tax, excluding exceptional items/Interest
 5. The above standalone financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 12, 2022. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review of the Financial Results and have issued an unmodified report thereon.
 6. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards 34 - Interim Financial Reporting ("Ind AS 34") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
 7. Details of previous and next due date non convertible debentures are as follows -

Sl No	Particulars	Previous Due Date	Next Due Date
		Principal	Interest
1	Non Convertible Debentures	20-Jun-22	20-Jul-22

Note : Interest and principal was paid on due date.

8. Credit rating and change in credit rating (if any) : "CRISILAAA" and "INDAAA"
 9. Security:
 The company has created Security Interest on the following in favour of the Debenture Trustee for the beneficial interest of the Debenture Holders:
 (i) a first ranking inter se pari passu Security Interest, including first ranking pari passu charge/assignment on Project's cash flows and receivables under BOOT Agreement, including any monies receivable or claims or credit or benefit for CENVAAT credit in favour of the Debenture Trustee;
 (ii) a first ranking inter se pari passu Security Interest, including charge/mortgage on the fixed assets (movable and immovable property) of the Company, both present and future, in favour of the Debenture Trustee for the beneficial interest of the Series I Debenture Holders, Series II Debenture Holders and Series III Debenture Holders and a second ranking charge on the fixed assets (movable and immovable property) of the Company, in favour of the Debenture Trustee for the beneficial interest of the Series IV Debenture Holders, in favour of the Debenture Trustee for the beneficial interest of the Series V Debenture Holders;
 (iii) a first ranking inter se pari passu Security Interest, including charge/assignment on all the intangible assets of the Company and uncollateral capital in favour of the Debenture Trustee;
 (iv) assignment by way of pari passu Security Interest of all rights, titles and interests of the Company, to and under all Project Documents, Insurance, IOTL Bank Guarantee to which the Company is a party and all other material contracts relating to the Project;
 (v) a first ranking inter se pari passu Security Interest, including charge/assignment on the Accounts (as well as amounts lying to the credit thereof, including Cash DSRA as well as any Permitted Investments made there from in favour of the Debenture Trustee;
 (vi) IOTL Guarantee with respect to Debt Service Reserve Account of Rs. 74.00 crores.
 9. *Asset cover available as on June 30, 2022 in case of the non-convertible debt securities issued by the company is 1.197.
 10. The Company is principally engaged in a single business segment viz terminaling.
 11. Tax expense comprises only of Deferred Tax.

IOT Utkal Energy Services Limited
 Sd/-
Sreekanth Thambisetty
 Director & CEO

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 12, 2022

VIKSI ENGINEERING LIMITED
 CIN: L99999MH1983PLCO29321
 Regd. Off.: Room No. 1-2, Kapadia Chambers, 51 Bharuch Street, Masjid Bunder (E), Mumbai (MH.) - 400009.

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2022

(Rs. in Lacs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended			
	30.06.2022		31.03.2022	
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (Net)	-	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, exceptional items)	(4.51)	(83.43)	(4.72)	(93.50)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax exceptional items / extraordinary items	(4.51)	(83.43)	(4.72)	(93.50)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After exceptional / extraordinary items)	(4.51)	(83.11)	(4.72)	(93.18)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(4.51)	(83.11)	(4.72)	(93.18)
Equity Share Capital	24.90	24.90	24.90	24.90
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	529.83
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
1. Basic:	(1.81)	(33.38)	(1.90)	(37.42)
2. Diluted:	(1.81)	(33.38)	(1.90)	(37.42)

Note:
 The aforesaid is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results is available on the stock exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

By the order of the Board
 Sd/-
Raghubandhan Khandelwal
 Managing Director & CFO
 DIN: 00401113

Date : 13th August, 2022
Place : Mumbai

MPS INFOTECNICS LIMITED
 CIN:L30007DL1989PLC131190
 Regd. Off.703, Arunachal Building, 19 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001
 Ph: 011-43571044, Fax:011-43571047; Email: info@mpsinfotec.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Consolidated) for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2022 (INR In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-22		31-Mar-22	
		Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	14.77	18.40	8.44	133.96
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	(129.35)	(133.40)	(126.33)	(454.98)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(113.78)	(124.13)	(115.25)	(412.14)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Net of Taxes)	(143.88)	(94.48)	(114.82)	(381.18)
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 1/- per share)	37,744.37	37,744.37	37,744.37	37,744.37
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation reserves (i.e. Other equity)				6,100.68
7	Earning Per Share (Basic)	(0.003)	(0.003)	(0.003)	(0.01)
8	Earning Per Share (Diluted)	(0.003)	(0.003)	(0.003)	(0.01)

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.mpsinfotec.com.
 2. The key standalone financial information are as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			
	30-Jun-22		31-Mar-22	
	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	14.77	18.40	8.44	133.96
Profit before tax	(129.35)	(133.40)	(126.33)	(454.98)
Profit after tax	(113.78)	(124.13)	(115.25)	(412.14)

3. The above results have been reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 13, 2022.

For MPS Infotecnics Limited
 Sd/-
Peeyush Kumar Aggarwal
 Chairperson
 DIN: 00090423

Date : 12/08/2022
Place : New Delhi

CORAL INDIA FINANCE AND HOUSING LIMITED
 CIN No.: L67190MH1995PLC084306
 Regd. Office: 4th Floor, Dalalal House, J B Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021
 Tel No.: 022-2285 3910/11, Fax No.: 022-22825753 | Website: www.coralhousing.in | Email: cs@coralhousing.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022

(Rs in Lakhs except figures of EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30.06.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	389.33	599.72	2732.78
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	265.92	479.98	2196.97
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	265.92	479.98	2196.97
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	220.98	400.03	1737.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(854.37)	1,403.22	1,692.68
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	806.04	806.04	806.04
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year			
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2 each) for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
	1. Basic:	0.55	0.99	4.31
	2. Diluted:	0.55	0.99</	

